CH \$1765.00 16953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC (as successor in interest to Silver Point Finance, LLC)		11/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Superior Corporation	
Street Address:	1125 Byers Road	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1695347	ALL-PATCH
Registration Number:	2536888	AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2927934	AQUAFILM
Registration Number:	2026640	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2026641	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2477213	BAR LOCK
Registration Number:	3577459	BIO-RELEASE EF
Registration Number:	2136857	CASTLE CHAIR REBAR SUPPORTS
Registration Number:	3333416	COLLEGE OF KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3561926	CONPATCH V/O
Registration Number:	1695161	CONPLATE
Registration Number:	1749695	CONSHAKE
Registration Number:	1872124	CONSPEC
Registration Number:	1687147	CONSPEC 100
Registration Number:	1747797	CONSPEC ENDURO 50
Registration Number:	2254802	COREWALL
Registration Number:	3648375	CURE & LIFT EF
	I	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0259

900385419

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1177246	DAY-CHEM
Registration Number:	3645214	DAYTON ACCESS
Registration Number:	1287643	DAYTON SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2619423	DAYTON/RICHMOND
Registration Number:	1934555	
Registration Number:	1239157	DUR-O-WEB
Registration Number:	3681671	EARTH FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	2658475	EDOCO
Registration Number:	1273527	ELASTO-TEX
Registration Number:	1511787	E-Z CHAIR
Registration Number:	1481622	FLEX-FORM
Registration Number:	3054460	FORMC@D
Registration Number:	2662602	GR
Registration Number:	3655250	GREEN BEAN CLEAN
Registration Number:	1538915	GYRO LIFT
Registration Number:	2301428	GYRO TILT PLUS
Registration Number:	3259224	IRONSHINE
Registration Number:	3561927	IRONSHINE HG
Registration Number:	0846110	JAHN
Registration Number:	0751913	JAHN
Registration Number:	1397671	LEVELAYER
Registration Number:	3655277	LPL PATCH
Registration Number:	0728771	MAGIC KOTE
Registration Number:	1912991	MAX-A-FORM
Registration Number:	2308754	PRISON-LOC
Registration Number:	1246732	RESI-CHEM
Registration Number:	0745290	S
Registration Number:	0760829	S
Registration Number:	1280346	S
Registration Number:	3129235	SL
Registration Number:	0899048	SNAPLUGS
Registration Number:	3655278	SPECIAL BOND CI
Registration Number:	2956123	SPECIAL PATCH
Registration Number:	2808952	SPEED STEP
Registration Number:	3141157	STAR
Registration Number:	1100771	STEEL-PLY
Registration Number:	0798721	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1768658	SURE-GRIP

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3499520	SURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	2388601	SURE-STRESS
Registration Number:	1009108	SWIFT LIFT
Registration Number:	1254958	SYMONS
Registration Number:	3674630	TAPER-LOCK
Registration Number:	3677957	TAPERLOCK
Registration Number:	1277614	THRIFT KOTE
Registration Number:	3577291	TURBO GROUT
Registration Number:	2684897	UTILITY ANCHOR
Registration Number:	0981820	VERSIFORM
Registration Number:	2886090	UNITEX
Registration Number:	3094235	SMARTBOND
Registration Number:	3108060	Q-2
Serial Number:	77448113	EARTH FRIENDLY
Serial Number:	77448112	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19932-11740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Dayton Superior_ Release of SI in Trademark (Notice of Sub) (Executed) (2)#page1.tif source=Dayton Superior_ Release of SI in Trademark (Notice of Sub) (Executed) (2)#page2.tif source=Dayton Superior_ Release of SI in Trademark (Notice of Sub) (Executed) (2)#page3.tif source=Dayton Superior_ Release of SI in Trademark (Notice of Sub) (Executed) (2)#page4.tif source=Dayton Superior_ Release of SI in Trademark (Notice of Sub) (Executed) (2)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is given on this 15th day of November 2016, by GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC (as successor in interest to SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC (the "Initial Collateral Agent")), for itself and as agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), to DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, (i) the Grantor, the guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the Initial Collateral Agent entered into that certain Term Loan Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Initial Credit Agreement") (ii) the Grantor, certain other parties from time to time party thereto and the Initial Collateral Agent entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Initial Pledge and Security Agreement") and (iii) the Grantor and the Initial Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Initial Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Initial Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 26, 2009, at reel/frame 4085/0088.

WHEREAS, a Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement was executed on September 21, 2010 and recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 21, 2010, at reel/frame 4282/0575.

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Amended and Restated Term Loan Credit Agreement and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2012, by and among the Grantor, the guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the Grantee (the "Credit Agreement") and (ii) the Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2012, by and among the Grantor, the guarantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), the Initial Collateral Agent appointed the Grantee as "Collateral Agent" and assigned to the Grantee all liens and other security interests previously granted to the Initial Collateral Agent under the Initial Credit Agreement, the Initial Pledge and Security Agreement and the Initial Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2012, the Grantor, the Grantee and the Initial Collateral Agent entered into that certain Notice of Substitution of Collateral Agent in Trademarks (the "Notice of Substitution");

WHEREAS, said Notice of Substitution was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 29, 2012, at reel/frame 4811/0361;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement (including all conditions for release), and the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, as set forth in the Security Agreement, including the United States Trademarks

described on Schedule A attached hereto, and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases any security interest, right or other interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral without recourse to the Grantor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING,

LLC, as Grantee

By:

Name: Kevin M. Robinson

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Schedule A

Trademark Security Interest recorded at

Reel 4085 Frame 0088 and Reel 4282 Frame 0575

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Record Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Dayton Superior Corporation	ALL-PATCH	1695347
Dayton Superior Corporation	AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY	2536888
Dayton Superior Corporation	AQUAFILM	2927934
Dayton Superior Corporation	AZTEC	2026640
Dayton Superior Corporation	AZTEC (STYLIZED)	2626641
Dayton Superior Corporation	BAR LOCK	2477213
Dayton Superior Corporation	BIO-RELEASE EF	3577459
Dayton Superior Corporation	CASTLE CHAIR REBAR SUPPORTS & DESIGN	2136857
Dayton Superior Corporation	COLLEGE OF KNOWLEDGE	3333416
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONPATCH V/O	3561926
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONPLATE	1695161
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSHAKE	1749695
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC	1872124
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC 100	1687147
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC ENDURO 50	1747797
Dayton Superior Corporation	COREWALL	2254802
Dayton Superior Corporation	CURE & LIFT EF	3648375
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAY-CHEM	1177246
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON ACCESS	3645214
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON SUPERIOR & DESIGN	1287643
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON/RICHMOND	2619423
Dayton Superior Corporation	Design Only (CONSPEC Design)	1934555
Dayton Superior Corporation	DUR-O-WEB	1239157
Dayton Superior Corporation	EARTH FRIENDLY	3681671
Dayton Superior Corporation	EDOCO	2658475
Dayton Superior Corporation	ELASTO-TEX	1273527
Dayton Superior Corporation	E-Z CHAIR	1511787
Dayton Superior Corporation	FLEX-FORM	1481622
Dayton Superior Corporation	FORMC@D	3054460
Dayton Superior Corporation	GR	2662602
Dayton Superior Corporation	GREEN BEAN CLEAN	3655250
Dayton Superior Corporation	GYRO LIFT	1538915
Dayton Superior Corporation	GYRO TILT PLUS	2301428
Dayton Superior Corporation	IRONSHINE	3259224
Dayton Superior Corporation	IRONSHINE HG	3561927
Dayton Superior Corporation	JAHN	0846110
Dayton Superior Corporation	JAHN & DESIGN	0751913
Dayton Superior Corporation	LEVELAYER	1397671
Dayton Superior Corporation	LPL PATCH	3655277
Dayton Superior Corporation	MAGIC KOTE & DESIGN	0728771
Dayton Superior Corporation	MAX-A-FORM	1912991
Dayton Superior Corporation	PRISON-LOC	2308754
Dayton Superior Corporation	RESI-CHEM	1246732
Dayton Superior Corporation	S & DIAMOND DESIGN	0745290

Record Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Dayton Superior Corporation	S & DIAMOND DESIGN	0760829
Dayton Superior Corporation	S & DIAMOND DESIGN	1280346
Dayton Superior Corporation	SL	3129235
Dayton Superior Corporation	SNAPLUGS	0899048
Dayton Superior Corporation	SPECIAL BOND CI	3655278
Dayton Superior Corporation	SPECIAL PATCH	2956123
Dayton Superior Corporation	SPEED STEP	2808952
Dayton Superior Corporation	STAR LOGO	3141157
Dayton Superior Corporation	STEEL-PLY	1100771
Dayton Superior Corporation	SURE-GRIP	6798721
Dayton Superior Corporation	SURE-GRIP	1768658
Dayton Superior Corporation	SURE-GUARD	3499520
Dayton Superior Corporation	SURE-STRESS	2388601
Dayton Superior Corporation	SWIFT LIFT	1909108
Dayton Superior Corporation	SYMONS	1254958
Dayton Superior Corporation	TAPER-LOCK	3674630
Dayton Superior Corporation	TAPERLOCK & DESIGN	3677957
Dayton Superior Corporation	THRIFT KOTE	1277614
Dayton Superior Corporation	TURBO GROUT HP	3577291
Dayton Superior Corporation	UTILITY ANCHOR	2684897
Dayton Superior Corporation	VERSIFORM	0981820

1	Serial#: 76548866 Mark: UNITEX	Filing Dt: 09/16/2003	Reg # : 2836030	Reg. Dt: 09/21/2004
2	Serial#: 78477754 Mark: SMARTBOND	Filing Dt: 09/02/2004	Reg #: 3094235	Reg. Dt: 05/16/2006
3	Serial#: <u>78521305</u> Mark: Q-2	Filing Dt: 11/22/2004	Reg #: 3198960	Reg. Dt: 06/20/2006

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Record Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
Dayton Superior Corporation	EARTH FRIENDLY & DESIGN	77/448113
Dayton Superior Corporation	GLOBE DESIGN	77/448112

RECORDED: 11/21/2016